#### FORM 5

to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruction 1(b)

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

FURIN J	CHILD CIAILO CLOCKIILO AND
	Washington, D.C. 20
Check this box if no longer subject	

Machineton	D C 20E40
Nashington.	D.C. 20549

### ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL **OWNERSHIP**

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number: 3235-0362						
Estimated average burden						
hours per response: 1.0						

Form	3 Holdings Rep	orted.									<u> </u>		
Form	4 Transactions	Reported.		Filed			of the Securities E vestment Compar						
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     BONDERMAN DAVID				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol TPG Inc. [ TPG ]					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  X Director X 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 301 COMMERCE STREET, SUITE 3300				3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2022					Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)				
(Street) FORT WORTH TX 76102				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)					Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)      X Form filed by One Reporting Person      Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)										
		Та	ble I - Non-De	riva	tive Secui	rities Acqu	uired, Dispos	ed of	or Benefi	icially Owne	:d		
1. Title of S	1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		Date Ex (Month/Day/Year) if a			3. Transaction Code (Instr.	4. Securities Acc Disposed Of (D)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially	6. Ownership Form:	Beneficia Ownersh	of Indirect al ip (Instr. 4)
				(MOI	nth/Day/Year)	8)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Owned at end of lasuer's Fiscal Indirect (I) Year (Instr. 3 and 4)		or	
Class A	Common St	ock	11/23/2022			G	140,000(1)	D	\$0	554,916	D		
Class A	Common St	ock								33,898	I		planation oonses <sup>(2)</sup>
Class A	Common St	ock								16,949	I		planation oonses <sup>(3)</sup>
Class A	Common St	ock								16,949	I		planation oonses <sup>(4)</sup>
Class A	Common St	ock								16,949	I	By Pers Investn Vehicle	nent
			Table II - Deri (e.g.				red, Dispose options, con						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of	3. Transactio Date (Month/Day/Y	Execution Da	· '	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	of	6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	e and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying	Derivative Security	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) of Dispo	erivative ecurities cquired (Month/Day/Year) (cquired s) or sisposed f (D) nstr. 3, 4		7. Titl Amou Secur Under Derive Secur 3 and	int of ities rlying ative ity (Instr.	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Represents a bona fide gift of shares of Class A common stock of TPG Inc. to a charitable organization for which no payment or consideration was received by the Reporting Person.
- 2. Represents shares held by TPG Group Holdings (SBS), L.P. ("Group Holdings"), of which: (i) the general partner is TPG Group Holdings (SBS) Advisors, LLC, the managing member of which is TPG GP A, LLC ("GP LLC"), whose members include DB CC, LLC, which is owned and controlled by the Reporting Person; and (ii) the sole limited partner is TPG New Holdings, LLC, of which: (a) the managing member is TPG Group Advisors (Cayman), Inc. ("Advisors"), of which the sole shareholder is TPG Group Advisors (Cayman), LLC, of which the sole member is GP LLC; and (b) the member is TPG Partner Holdings, L.P. ("Partner Holdings"), of which the general partner is Advisors and the Reporting Person is a limited Partner.
- 3. By GP LLC.
- 4. By New TPG Advisors, Inc., of which the Reporting Person is a member.
- 5. Because of the relationship between the Reporting Person and the entities holding these securities, the Reporting Person may be deemed to beneficially own these securities to the extent of the greater of the Reporting Person's direct or indirect pecuniary interest in the profits, capital accounts or distributions of the holder. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 6. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any equity securities in excess of the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest.

(7) Bradford Berenson is signing on behalf of Mr. Bonderman pursuant to the power of attorney dated December 30, 2021, which was previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

/s/ Bradford Berenson (7) 02/14/2023

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.